Adjust deferred taxes for bonus depreciation

Specific
Adjust-
ments -

Pro Rata
Adjust-
ments

0 (93,380,094)
0 ( 3  1,735,338)
0 (76,440,381)
0 0
- 0 - 0
I - 0 {181,555,813)

0 (93,427,199)
0 (I  1,741,194)
0 (76,478,824)
0 0

47,014 - 0
47,014 ( 1  8 1.647,2 17)

Return on Equity
Overall Rate of Return

$47,014

Capi t a1
Reconciled

To Rate Base

709,987
89,162

581,074
39,336
38.728

.1,458,287

662,832
83,306

542,63 1
39,336
85,742

1,413,897

Schedule No. 2 , '

Ratio
Cost Weighted
- Rate - cost

48.69% 7.56%
6.11% 3.93%

39.85% 11.97%

2.66% 0.00%
2.70% 6.00%

100.00~Q

46.88%
5.89%

38.38%
2.78%
6.06%

100.00%

- Low
10.21%
7.86%

7.56%
3.93%

11.21%
6.00%
0.00%

High
12.21%
8.63%

3.68%
0.24%
4.77%
0.16%
0.00%
8.85%

3.54%
0.23%
4.30%
0.17%
0.00%
8.25%

ORDER NO. PSC-04- 1 107-PAA-SU
DOCKET NO. 030445-SU *

PAGE 19

Utilities, Inc. of Eagle Ridge
Statement of Wastewater Operations
Test Year Ended 12/31/02

Schedule No. 3-A

Comm.
Adjust-
ments -

Test Year
Per

Utility

Utility
Adjust-
ments

Comm.
Adjusted
Test Year

Adjusted
Test Year
Per Utilitv

Revenue
Increase

Revenue
Requirement Description

1 Operating Revenues $713,899 $698,437 $138,384 $836,821 $98,955
13.86%

$812,854

Operating Expenses
Operation & Maintenance $32 7,02 8 2 $22,660 $549,688 $708 $550,396 $5 50,396

3 Depreciation-Net

Taxes Other Than Income

$67,737 $9,680 $77,4 17 ($22,268) $55,149

$54,680 ($5,110) $49,570

$25,977 ($24,835) $1,142

$707.762 ($5  1.505) $656,257

($=I $57,642

$55,149

$54,023

$36,704

$696,272

5 $47,710 . $6,970 $4,453

$35,561

$40.014

($3,699) $29,67 6 6 Income Taxes

7 Total Operating Expenses

8 Operating Income

$68,986 $63 8,776

$59.661 $69,398 $129,059 $58,941 $1  16,583

9 RateBase $1,92 1,163 $1,458,287 $1,4 13,897 $1,4 13,897

10 Rate of Return 3.1 1% 8.85?4~ 4.08% 8.25%

ORDER NO. PSC-04-Il07-PAA-SU
DOCKET NO. 030445-SU
PAGE 20

1
2
3

1
2
3
4

1
2
3
6
7
8
9

1
2
3

Utilities, Inc. of Eagle Ridge
Adjustments to Operating Income
Test Year Ended 12/31/02